The Embassy Holidays in 2025
Closed on Fridays and Saturdays

November 21, 2024
Embassy of Japan in Iraq
	
	Date
	Occasion

	1
	Wednesday, January 1
	New Year Day

	2
	Monday, January 6
	Army Day

	3
	Sunday, January 26
	Imam Kadhum Martyrdom *

	4
	Sunday, February 23
	Emperor’s Birthday

	5
	Sunday, March 16
	Anniversary of Saddam Regime Crimes

	6
	Sunday, March 30
	Eid al-Fitr *

	7
	Monday, March 31
	Eid al-Fitr *

	8
	Tuesday, April 1
	Eid al-Fitr *

	9
	Thursday, May 1
	Labor Day

	10
	Sunday, June 8
	Eid al-Adha *

	11
	Monday, June 9
	Eid al-Adha *

	12
	Tuesday, June 10
	Eid al-Adha *

	13
	Sunday, June 15
	Eid al-Ghadeer *

	14
	Thursday, June 26
	Islamic New Year *

	15
	Monday, July 7
	Ashoura *

	16
	Monday, August 11
	Mountain Day

	17
	Thursday, September 4
	Prophet’s Birthday *

	18
	Monday, October 13
	Sports Day

	19
	Sunday, November 23
	Labor Thanksgiving Day

	20
	Wednesday, December 31
	Year End Holiday



* Based on the Islamic calendar and may be amended.
Japanese and Iraqi Holiday       
 Japanese Holiday 
